Cartridges for the Development Bank of the Philippines. 

The identification number of the Contract is G-2025-31.  

1.2 The number of lot(s): two (2) 

2 The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for CY 
2025 in the amount of Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand 
Pesos (PhP 3,800,000.00). 

2.2 The source of funding is: the Corporate Operating Budget. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project.  

5.4 Bidders should have completed a single contract within the last five (5)

[...]

1(a) The Procuring Entity is Development Bank of the Philippines. 

1(b) The Supplier is [to be inserted at the time of contract award]. 

1(c) The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for CY 
2025 in the amount of Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand 
Pesos (PhP 3,800,000.00). 

2.2 The source of funding is: the Corporate Operating Budget. 

1(d) The Project Sites are: DBP Building, Basement, Receiving Section 
of the Inventory Management Unit – Procurement and Inventory 
Management Department (IMU-PIMD), Sen. Gil J.